Minnesota law.
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entered for the purpose of showing a complete descrip-
tion.

And the copy of the delinquent tax list furnished
by the county auditor to the publisher designated to
advertise the same, shall be in the same general form;
and the publisher shall follow said general form in the
composition of said delinquent tax list, and shall repeat
at the top of each column of his paper the name of the
township, town, range, and other headings of a general
character, as l)rougﬁt forward from the preceeding
column,

SEC, 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 13th, 1895.

CHAPTER 78.

Jdaact to anwend section ninety-one of ehapter sixty-
five, general statutes of one thonsand eight huandred
and seventy-vight . as amended by section two chapter
five extra session of 1881 and by section two chapter
thirty-three general laws of 1885, relating to aections
of replevin in courts of justices of the peace.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. Section ninety-one of chapter sixty-five,
general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-cight as amended by section two of chapter
five, extra session of one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-one, and by section two of chapter thirty-three
general laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
five is hercby amended to read as follows:

“Upon approval and filing by the justice of the hond
“required by section one of this act the justice shall
““issue a writ, directed to the sheriff or any constable of
“the caunty in which the action may be brought, com-
“manding him to take the property described therein
“and deliver the same to the plaintiff, and summon the
““defendant to appear and answer the same on the
“return day mentioned inthewrit. *‘Such writ shall he
“made returnable within not less than six days nor
‘“more than twelve days from the date of its issue, and
“shall be served notlessthansix days prior to the return
“day fixed therein.”

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and bein force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 5th, 1895.

H. F. No. 83.
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